	Ph: 9214461		REGISTERED							
	Fax: 9220406	No. C.P.18/2022 - SCJ								
1			SUPREME COURT	<u>OF PAKISTAN</u>						
			Ø7	-11-						
		· ·	Islamabad, dated	2023						
	From	The Registrar;								
		Supreme Court of Pakistan,		Khyber Pakhtukhwa						
		Islamabad.		Service Tribunal						
То		The Registrar,		Diary No. 4200 Dates 17-11-2023						
	. /	Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tr	ibunal.	17-11-2023						
	\bigcirc	Peshawar.	,							
	Subject: CIVIL PETITION NO. 18 OF 2022									
	Taleh Shah s/o S/o Maroof Gul Versus Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa thr. Chief Secy. Peshawar & others On appeal from the Judgment/Order of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar dated 12/11/2021 in Appeal-776/2018.									
	Dear Sir,		· ,							
	2 000 000,	I am directed to enclose herewith a certified copy of the Order/Judgment								
	of this Court dated 18/10/2023 dismissing the above cited case in the terms stated therein for information and further necessary action.									
		Please acknowledge receipt c	of this letter along	with its enclosure						
. . -	immediately.									

Encl: Order/Judgment:

Yours faithfully, (MUHAMMAD MUJAHID MEHMOOD) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR (IMP) FOR REGISTRAR

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PAKISTAN (Appellate Jurisdiction)

Present: MR. JUSTICE YAHYA AFRIDI MR. JUSTICE SAYYED MAZAHAR ALI AKBAR NAQVI MR. JUSTICE MUHAMMAD ALI MAZHAR

Civil Petition No.18/2022

(Against the judgment dated 12.11.2021 passed by the Khyber Patkhunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar in S.A. No.776/18)

Taleh Shah

		•				ounonor
~ ***		Vers	<u>us</u>	<u> </u>		والد المعيو العامية
	. C. When here	D-1-1	41	01-:	Connetone	Decherron

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary, Peshawar and othersRespondents

For the Petitioner:Mr. Aftab Alam Yasir, ASC
Syed Rifaqat Hussain Shah, AOR'For the Respondents:N.R.Date of hearing:18.10.2023

<u>ORDER</u>

Yahya Afridi, J.- Through the instant petition, the petitioner has challenged the judgment dated 12.11.2021 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar whereby his service appeal has been dismissed. 2. In essence, the issue in hand relates to the date of birth of the petitioner. After hearing the learned counsel for the petitioner and going through the record, we are of the view that the issue in hand has aptly been dealt with by the Tribunal leaving no room for interference by this Court. No case within the contemplation of Article 212(3) of the Constitution is made out. This petition is dismissed. Leave refused.

Sal



Certified to be True Copy

Supreme Coult of Pakistan Islamabad

Court A

ssociate

Datitionar